

## **Invitation for E-Bids Only**

## Bhokraha Narsingh Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Chirauli, Sunsari, Koshi Pradesh, Nepal (First Date of Publication: 30/08/2024 AD)

- 1. **Bhokraha Narsingh Rural Municipality** invites Electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders i.e. applying only by the authorized **Suppliers**, **Company**, **Udyog for Goods** under National Competitive Bidding procedures.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Bhokraha Narsingh Rural Municipality, Sunsari, Website-bhokrahamun.gov.np, Mobile No-9819397474 and email <u>bhokrahanarsingh.gapa@gmail.com</u>, or may visit PPMO e-GP website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np</u>/egp.*
- 3. Bidder submits their bid electronically only & may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</a>, Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified below) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

  Name of the Bank:- Laxmi Bank, Bhokraha

  Account no.: 07903000034

Cost of Bidding document :- NRs. 3000.00

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the same office at 16/09/2024 AD on 13:00 Office hours. Bids should comply in all respects with the Instruction to Bidder included in the Bid Document. Non compliance with this instruction shall result in disqualification.
- Electronic bids must be submitted to Bhokraha Narsingh Rural Municipality, Sunsari through PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> on or before 12:00 Office Hours on 29/09/2024 AD. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend **13:00 office hours**, **29/09/2024 AD** at the office of Bhokraha Narsingh Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of **90 days** after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 7. Information to deposit the Bid security in Bank: Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank, Bhokraha, Sunsari. Deposit Account no- 07903000168.

Name of the Office: Bhokraha Narsingh Rural Municipality.

- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Matters not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with Public Procurement Act-2063 and Public Procurement regulations-2064 and other prevailing regulations.

## **Details of Works:**

S.N.	Contract No.	Name of the Project	Estimated Amount (without Vat& Others)	Bid security Amount NPR.	Remarks
1.	BNRM/ SUNSARI/GOODS/05/2081/2082	SUPPLY OF ELECTRIC MOTOR	86,25,000.00	2,75,000.00	GOODS

**CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER**